

## CHANGE ORDER #15

 Project: Barfield Highway Reconstruction

 Date of Issuance: 10/28/2022

 Owner: City of Pahokee

 Project Engineer: Momentum CEI

 Consultant/Contractor: Rosso Site Development

 Project No:
 FM# 442030-1-31-01

 Effective Date:
 11/22/2022

## Purpose of Change Order:

Barfield Highway Change Order #15 – This change order is for Barfield Highway Reconstruction. The change order is for the compensation to Rosso Site Development (contractor) for the third and final of three exploratory operations for pothole work on the existing sanitary sewer laterals.

As directed by Palm Beach County Water Utility District to seek potential tie-in points for lateral sewer services beyond the right of way limits onto private property. This is to verify if the newly as-builts sewer lines could service the homes on private property. Rosso potholed to find the existing lateral elevations and layout; due to these findings the plans required revisions. The approximate location of the exploratory work is located between 55+00 and 52+50 on the right side.

Rosso Site Development is entitled to 100% of the \$5,749.08 to perform and complete the above stated work. This cost will be covered by PBCWUD and per PBCWUD an additional one (1) day has been granted for this Change Order. Attachment:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining the change is: Change Price:

Unit Price

Lump Sum

Other\_\_\_\_

**Increase**/Decrease) in Contract Price: \$5,749.08- cost covered by PBCWUD

If the change involves an increase, the amount is not to be executed without further authorization

**RECOMMENDED:** 

Robert Audette, PE	
BY: (Authorized Signature)	

Method of determining the change is: Change Times:

Contractor's records

Engineer's records

Other\_\_\_\_\_

Increase/Decrease in Contract Times: Substantial Completion: \_\_\_\_\_ day Ready for final payment: days

If the change involves an increase, the times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.

AUTHORIZED:

\_\_\_\_\_City of Pahokee\_\_\_\_\_ OWNER

BY: \_\_\_\_

(Authorized Signature)